

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 48 of 2020

M/s Balaji Construction Company Through Its Partner **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

**Single Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

16.06.2023	<p>None for the applicant in two rounds.</p> <p>Mr. Soumya Rai, PL for the State.</p> <p>List the matter <u>after two weeks</u>.</p> <p>Paper book be filed in accordance with the High Court Rules within two weeks.</p> <p>Non-compliance of the order shall lead to automatic dismissal of this civil revision without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>