

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 48 of 2020**

M/S BALAJI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THROUGH ITS PARTNER
versus State of Chhattisgarh and others

Order Sheet

12.01.2026	<p>Mr. Brajendra Singh, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Anil Pandey, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>In this case, proper paper book has already been filed but it could not be checked by the office as record of the learned trial Court is not available.</p> <p>This Court requested Mr. Brajendra Singh, Advocate to start his arguments but he is not ready with the brief and is seeking adjournment.</p> <p>It is matter of 2020 and earlier case was dismissed for want of prosecution, even though, counsel for the applicant is not ready to argue the matter. In the interest of justice, one week's time is granted to the applicant subject to payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- payable to Chhattisgarh High Court Legal Services Committee, Bilaspur.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Siddhant	