

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****C.R No.48 of 2020**

M/s. Balaji Construction Company Through Its Partner **Versus** State
Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Order Sheet

28/01/2026	<p>Shri Ramendra Kishore Prasad, counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>Shri Anil S. Pandey, G.A for the State.</p> <p>Shri Pandey prays for and is granted 3 weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE</p>