

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 48 of 2020****M/S BALAJI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY THROUGH ITS  
PARTNER versus State of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

23.04.2026	<p>Mr. Brajendra Singh and Mr. R. K. Prashad, learned counsel for the applicant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashwa Singh, Dy. GA, for the respondents/State.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time, matter could not be heard.</p> <p>List this case on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p>
H.Ansari	